

**In the Court of Additional District and Sessions Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur, Dakshin Dinajpur.**

S.T 03 of 2020

Sess. Case 24 of 2019

Com. Reg. No. 10 of 2019

CNR No. WBDD05-000057-2019

Present- Smt. Melissa Gurung

Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge

Gangarampur at Buniadpur,

Dakshin Dinajpur.

Order no. 19 dated 04-02-2025

All the six (06) accused persons on C.B are present by filing hazira.

Today is fixed for evidence.

No witness is present.

Ld. Addl. P.P. in-charge is present.

Fix 24-07-2025 for evidence CSW-1.

The prosecution is directed to take steps accordingly.

D/C by me

**Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**

**(Melissa Gurung)
(WB-00842)
Addl. Dist. & Sess. Judge,
Gangarampur at Buniadpur,
Dakshin Dinajpur.**